COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

11 Stanwix Street
Room 230
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING Phone: (412) 565-5616/5614
Toll Free: 1-888-322-3664
Fax: (412) 565-5633/565-2840
www.dpw.state.pa.us

Mailing Date: MOV, 18 2011

Ms. Cheryl Sensanbaugher, Owner/Administrator
Jack and Cheryl Evans Sensabaugher

PO Box 214

New Galilee, Pennsylvania 16141

RE: Evans Personal Care Home
503 Centennial Avenue
New Galilee, Pennsylvania 16141

Dear Ms. Sensanbaugher:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on August
31, 2011, of the above personal care home, the violations with §5 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

Sincerely,

M(WME_QAQ

n Kimberland
Regional Licensing Administrator
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